Randolph Area Federation of Texas A&M Mothers' Club 2023 Incoming Freshman Scholarship Form



2023 Incoming Freshman Guidelines Randolph Area

Texas A & M University Mothers' Club Scholarship

The Randolph Area Texas A & M University Mothers' Club (Aggie Moms' Club) will award at least "**two**" (2) scholarships in the amount of \$500. The scholarships are awarded to students who have demonstrated outstanding performance and exemplify the "spirit" of a true Aggie. (*At the discretion of the board members, the number of scholarships awarded may differ depending on funds available.)

The following criteria have been established for the selection of the scholarships. Randolph Area accepts applications from High School students who reside in the following zip code 78101, 78108, 78109, 78148, 78154, 78209, 78247, 78260, 78263, 78266, 78861 (subject to verification)

Or

Graduate from one of the following High Schools: James Madison, East Central, Randolph,

Allison L. Steel Enhanced Learning Center, Byron P. Steel, Samuel Clemens, Judson, Judson Early College Academy, Veterans Memorial, Karen Wagner, Marion, River City Believers Academy, Theodore Roosevelt, Robert G. Cole, and First Baptist Academy.

1. Have been accepted as a freshman at Texas A&M University at College Station, Galveston, McAllen or Qatar.

2. Have maintained a 2.5 GPA high school.

3. Complete all items on application. Incomplete forms will be disqualified.

4. Furnish a copy of a transcript from current high school (through Fall semester of senior year).

5. Provide **ONE** personal reference letter on attached forms: Preferably completed by school personnel (i.e.: counselor, teacher, coach, etc.).

6. Completed application must be submitted electronically to the Randolph Area Aggie Moms club e-mail: scholarship.randolphaggiemoms@gmail.com . Please attach transcript, letter of reference, and TAMU acceptance letter to your electronic submission by April 21, 2023. PLEASE NOTE: THIS DEADLINE WILL NOT BE EXTENDED.

7. This scholarship application is available at: https://randolphareamoms.aggienetwork.com/scholarship-application/

The successful applicants for the scholarship award shall be selected before the June "Howdy Night" meeting of the Randolph Area Aggie Mom's Club and will be introduced and recognized at that meeting. The winner of the scholarships will be notified prior to the meeting.

All information is kept confidential and becomes property of the Randolph Area Aggie Moms' Club.

All applications must be submitted electronically to:

Email: scholarship.randolphaggiemoms@gmail.com

If you have any questions please send an e-mail to:

Scholarship.randolphaggiemoms@gmail.com

Randolph Area Texas A & M University Mothers' Club Scholarship Application Incoming Freshman Enrolled Students

Student Information

Name:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Home Phone:	Cell Pho	ne:	
Student's E-mail Address:			
TAMU UIN or SSN:			
Name of High School:			
Grade Point Average:	Class Rank:	of:	
SAT Score:ACT S	Score:	_	
Accepted at Texas A&M Univer	rsity: (please checl	k one)	
\Box College Station \Box Galvest	on \Box McAllen \Box] Qatar	
Field of Study:			
Father's Name:		Phone:	
Mother's Name:		_Phone:	
Parent E-mail Address:			

*Remember: an official transcript from your High School is required, which should be Electronically submitted to: <u>scholarship.randolphaggiemoms@gmail.com</u>

1. In three hundred words or less type a brief statement of your career plans.

2. In three hundred words or less please explain why you have chosen to attend Texas A & MUniversity.

3. In three hundred words or less write a brief statement of activities in which you participated (Extracurricular, clubs, church, community or work experience, etc.).

4. In three hundred words or less list any other information you feel would be helpful to the selection committee.

Applicant's Declaration and Authorization: Please read and initial all statements below.

__To the best of my knowledge, the information contained in this application is correct and complete. I understand that I am solely responsible for knowing the scholarship requirements and the completeness and quality of my application. I also understand that all scholarship committee decisions are final. Deliberations of the committee are confidential and will not be disclosed to applicants.

____I certify that I have never received scholarship assistance from a Texas A&M University Mothers' Club and am not applying concurrently to another Mothers' Club for assistance.

_____Scholarship awards will be paid directly to Texas A&MUniversity.

____I hereby consent to my application being reviewed.

I hereby consent to my name and/or photos being posted on the Randolph Area Aggie Moms Website if selected as a scholarship recipient.

These items listed below must be electronically submitted with your application:

Completed 2023 Randolph Area A&M Mothers' Club Scholarship Application

Resume

□ High School transcript through Fall semester of senior year

- **One letter of reference**
- □ Proof of acceptance to Texas A&M University